PrasarBharati (India's Public Broadcaster) Directorate General: Doordarshan DoordarshanBhawan, Copernicus Marg, New Delhi *****

Subject: Communication of Budget Estimates 2020-21 under the Object Head Grant-in-aid General to DD Kisan – reg.

Reference is invited to PB Sectt.'s email dated 05.05.2020 conveyed allocation of Budget amounting to Rs. 49.45 Crore in Budget Estimates (BE) 2020-21 under the Object head Grant-in-aid General to DD Kisan for production of content. as detailed hereunder:

Object-head	Amount (in crore)
Grabt-in-aid General for production of Content	
DD Kisan	49.45
Total	49.45

2. It is requested to work on the Kendra-wise distribution of budget approved in BE 2020-21 and forward it to Budget Section for further necessary action & further raise the demand of LOC.

Encl: As above.

Dy. Director (F)

1. Addl. DG (Kisan), DG:DD.

Copy to:

- 1. DDO, CPC, New Delhi.
- 2. PS to ADG(F)/DDG(F)/DD(B) at this Dt. General (email only).
- 3. IT Cell, with a request to upload the letter on Doordarshan Website.
- 4. Guard File.



Allocation of Budget under the Object head Grants-in-aid General to Kisan Channel.

1 message

PB Budget Division <pbbudgetdivision@gmail.com> Tue, 5 May, 2020 at 17:18 To: adgdd.pb@gmail.com, kalpana.singh@gov.in, pp.rajpurohit6249@gmail.com, tanvimanvi@gmail.com, Arvind Nath Jha <arvindnath.jha@gmail.com>, cpcddo@gmail.com, marceltirkey775@gmail.com Cc: CK Jain <ddgfinpb@gmail.com>

Sir,

Reference is invited to DD Kisan note in file No. KC-62(14)/LOC/2020-21/A on the subject mentioned above.

In this regard, the Competent Authority has approved for allocation of budget amounting to Rs. 49.45 crore in BE 2020-21 under Object head Grants-in-aid General to DD Kisan for production of Content.

DD Kisan may ensure that the expenditure from the allocated budget stated above may be incurred through PFMS only.

Consequent upon the above, the increase in the budgetary allocation may be indicated in all the returns and Monthly Expenditure Statement being sent to this Secretariat.

With regards,

Rajesh Kumar Sharma Director (Budget & CAS) Prasar Bharati Secretariat , New Delhi Phone 011-23118431